#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence R. Hansen	03/09/2012
Daniel C. Kananen	03/05/2012
Sheldon P. Carr	03/09/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alwin Manufacturing Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	2954 Holmgren Way	
City:	Green Bay	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54304	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13416615

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2626322257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: cwipper@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Munger

Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALW-110DIV/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Munger
Signature:	/John E. Munger/
Date:	09/27/2013

502512322 REEL: 031297 FRAME: 0319

13416615

CH \$40,00

Total Attachments: 4
source=assignment#page1.tif
source=assignment#page2.tif
source=assignment#page3.tif
source=assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031297 FRAME: 0320

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors: single assignee)

Docket No.

	(Multiple invento	is, single assignee)	ALW-110DIV1
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights	s, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America right	s, title and interest in the invention	
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Pate	nt Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Ap	plication Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
Sheet Mate	rial Dispenser		
<u> </u>			<u></u>
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Lawrence		317 Glacier Drive, Green Bay, WI 54302	
Daniel C. k		942 Kananen Road, Trout Creek, MI 49967	
Sheldon P.	. Carr	502 Decorah Road, West Bend, WI 53095	
<u></u>			
			***************************************
-			
		1	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Alwin Man	ufacturing Co., Inc.	2954 Holmgren Way Green Bay, WI 54304	

**REEL: 031297 FRAME: 0321** 

[ Lage 2 of 2 ]		
	The same of the sa	
21/6/5 V	- media O. Care	
01/0/6	00 10 12	Sheidon P. Cerr
7102/1/6	(Xammer 16, Marion	Daniel C. Kenanen
2102/6/2		Lawrence R. Hensen
. <b>7</b> 70	Alerutangi2	ompV.
of the whole right, title and interes	id Invention to said Assignee, as assignee	And we hereby authorize and request the United States Letters Patent which may issue for sa thereto; And we further agree to sign and execute a
tid Invention, said application(s) as and in and to any and all Letters nied for said Invention, and in and phis, Convention rights, and other	or al trevilled ingits, title and interest in se dions, and continuations-in-part thereof, hereto, which may be granted or have gra of, and in and to any and all priority rig to the filling of applications so	Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for goe We hereby assign, sell and transfer our abi identified above, including any divisions, cominue Patent of the United States, and countries foreign to to any and all relstues and reccaminations therei benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assign
bolimobi-ovodo osh ot notinovni o	ve-identified rights, title and interest in th	roda tuo ngizza ot eritzb sw zasrańw ,bnA zangizza
notineval od at sinemevergal tu se et berreter reitenfered) (e)ine	ers, have invented certain new and usef niffed patent application(s) and/or pat	Whereus, we, the above-identified Inventi identified above and described in the above-ide "Invention");
I A I STREET I - ALC I W	(militare orli	(winings inventors; su
Docket No.		Assignment of Rights, Title and nice is single of the sector of the sect

**PATENT REEL: 031297 FRAME: 0322** 

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
ALW-110DIV1

	(1.141-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	8- 11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title o	and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the 1	Invention		
	erial Dispenser		
_ :			
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Lawrence	R. Hansen	317 Glacier Drive, Green Bay, WI 54302	
Daniel C. I	Kananen	942 Kananen Road, Trout Creek, MI 49967	
Sheldon P. Carr		502 Decorah Road, West Bend, WI 53095	
	10. 1 a 1 to 10.		
<u> </u>			
Assignee			
Name Address			
Alwin Man	ufacturing Co., Inc.	2954 Holmgren Way	
		Green Bay, WI 54304	
1			

**REEL: 031297 FRAME: 0323** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ALW-110DIV1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue, to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesald Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignors further agree to have Assignee insert the serial number.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Lawrence R. Hansen	
Daniel C. Kananen	Navill C. Kananen 3/05/8012
Sheldon P. Carr	
194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194	
,	

[Page 2 of 2 ]

**PATENT** REEL: 031297 FRAME: 0324